
#  Maryland (11-9) -vs- #  Richmond (11-10)
03/17/2026 at Richmond, VA (Pitt Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Siesky, Dylan (1-0)
Loss: Edwards, Landon (0-1)
Save: Gay, Justin (3)
HBP: Morlang, Nic, Young, Sam, Dray, Christian, Morris, Khris
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Greg Walls First: Marshall Woods Third Base: Mike Mackey 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Maryland 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 5 8 2
Richmond 0 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 X 7 9 0

Maryland 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Crosland, Jordan lf 5 1 2 0 0 1 0
Martin, Brayden 3b 4 1 0 0 1 1 3
Costello, Ryan rf 3 0 1 1 2 0 0
Stockton, Rylen dh 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
    Iannazzo, Micheal PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jones II, Paul 1b 5 0 1 0 0 1 1
Mendez, David 2b 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
Kaunas, Ty ss 4 0 1 0 0 3 2
Hawton-Henley, Nate cf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Russell, Devin c 3 1 1 3 0 1 0
    Edwards, Landon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Koshy, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 5 8 5 4 9 9

2B: Crosland, Jordan (1)
HR: Russell, Devin (1)
SH: Hawton-Henley, Nate (1)
SF: Stockton, Rylen (1)
SB: Hawton-Henley, Nate (1); Mendez, David (1); Martin, Brayden
(1)
CS: Crosland, Jordan (1)
HBP: Mendez, David (2); Russell, Devin (1)
E: Kaunas, Ty (1); Costello, Ryan (1)
DP: 2

Richmond 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Wilson, Evan lf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Kennedy, Grant PH/lf 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Dosenbach, Trevor rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Winebrenner, Dylan c 5 1 1 2 0 2 3
Elko, Michael 2b 5 0 1 2 0 1 0
Recio, Ryan 1b 2 0 1 0 2 1 1
Scanlon, Sean dh 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Schaller, Chris cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 4
O'Keefe, Aidan 3b 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
Kraemer, Jackson rf 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
    Johnson Jr., RJ PH/rf/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harvey, Noah ss 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
    Young, Sam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dray, Christian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Siesky, Dylan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hyer, Keane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anvar, Bijan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Van Tuyle, Aaron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Heney, Kellan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gay, Justin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 7 9 7 6 7 8

2B: Wilson, Evan (1); Winebrenner, Dylan (1)
HR: Kraemer, Jackson (1)
SH: O'Keefe, Aidan (1)
SB: Elko, Michael (1)
CS: Recio, Ryan (1)
HBP: Scanlon, Sean (1)

Maryland IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Morlang, Nic 4.0 5 3 3 2 3 0 0 1 0 16 20 1 5 86
Edwards, Landon (L, 0-1) 1.2 3 4 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 7 10 3 0 36
Koshy, Andrew 2.1 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 8 9 1 3 44
Totals 9 7 7 6 7 0 0 1 0 31 39 5 8 166

Richmond IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Morris, Khris 2.0 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 6 11 2 1 45
Young, Sam 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 3 5 1 0 27
Dray, Christian 2.1 3 4 4 1 3 0 0 1 0 10 12 2 2 50
Siesky, Dylan (W, 1-0) 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 12
Hyer, Keane 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 5
Anvar, Bijan 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 11
Van Tuyle, Aaron 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 9
Heney, Kellan 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3
Gay, Justin (S, 3) 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 11
Totals 8 5 5 4 9 1 0 3 0 32 41 10 6 173



Start: 2:06 PM   Time: 3:25   Attendance: 0   Weather: Temp: 45F



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Maryland - Top of 1st UMD RIC
Crosland,Jordan singled to left center (0-0). 0 0
Crosland,Jordan out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 0 0
Martin,Brayden walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Costello,Ryan walked (3-1 BBBKB); Martin,Brayden advanced to second base. 0 0
Martin,Brayden stole third base. 0 0
Stockton,Rylen sacrifice fly in third base side foul territory putout by lf, RBI (2-2 BSFB); Martin,Brayden
scored; Costello,Ryan advanced to second base. 1 0
JonesII,Paul singled to left field (3-2 SKBBFBF); Costello,Ryan advanced to third base. 1 0
Mendez,David struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 1 0

Richmond - Bottom of 1st UMD RIC
Wilson,Evan reached on a fielding error fielding by rf by Costello,Ryan (E9) (3-2 BFFBFBF); Wilson,Evan
advanced to third base. 1 0
Winebrenner,Dylan struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBFBS). 1 0
Elko,Michael popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (0-0). 1 0
Recio,Ryan struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 1 0

Maryland - Top of 2nd UMD RIC
Kaunas,Ty singled to left center (2-2 KKFFBFFB). 1 0
HawtonHenley,Nate sacrifice bunt, 3b to 1b (0-0); Kaunas,Ty advanced to second base. 1 0
Russell,Devin hit by pitch (0-0 B). 1 0
Crosland,Jordan infield fly to shallow left field putout by ss (0-2 KK). 1 0
Martin,Brayden grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 KKBF). 1 0

Richmond - Bottom of 2nd UMD RIC
Scanlon,Sean hit by pitch (2-2 SBFBFFFB). 1 0
Schaller,Chris singled to left field (0-1 S); Scanlon,Sean advanced from first base to third base. 1 0
OKeefe,Aidan sacrifice bunt to the infield, c to 1b, RBI (0-0); Scanlon,Sean scored; Schaller,Chris advanced
to second base. 1 1
Kraemer,Jackson homered to deep left field, 2RBI (2-2 KBSFB); Schaller,Chris scored from second base. 1 3
Harvey,Noah reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Kaunas,Ty (E6) (3-2 BBKSBFF). 1 3
Wilson,Evan walked (3-1 KBBBB); Harvey,Noah advanced to second base. 1 3
Winebrenner,Dylan grounded into double play up the middle putout by ss, unassisted (1-1 BK); Wilson,Evan
out at 2B on the play, ss to 1b. 1 3

Maryland - Top of 3rd UMD RIC
RICH pitching change: Young,Sam replaces Morris,Khris. 1 3
Costello,Ryan walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 3
Stockton,Rylen struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFS). 1 3
JonesII,Paul popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (3-2 BKBKFBFFFF). 1 3
Mendez,David hit by pitch (0-0 B); Costello,Ryan advanced to second base. 1 3
Kaunas,Ty struck out swinging (1-2 BKSK). 1 3

Richmond - Bottom of 3rd UMD RIC
Elko,Michael grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB). 1 3
Recio,Ryan singled down the left field line (3-2 KBBKB). 1 3
Scanlon,Sean grounded out to the infield putout by 1b, unassisted (0-2 FKF); Recio,Ryan advanced to
second base. 1 3
Schaller,Chris struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 1 3

Maryland - Top of 4th UMD RIC
RICH pitching change: Dray,Christian replaces Young,Sam. 1 3



HawtonHenley,Nate walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 3
Russell,Devin flied out to cf (1-2 SBK). 1 3
Crosland,Jordan struck out looking (1-2 KKFBK). 1 3
HawtonHenley,Nate stole second base. 1 3
Martin,Brayden grounded out to the right side of the infield, 1b to p (2-1 BKB). 1 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Richmond - Bottom of 4th UMD RIC
OKeefe,Aidan walked (3-2 KBKBBFB). 1 3
Kraemer,Jackson grounded into double play to third base, 3b to 2b to 1b (2-0 BB); OKeefe,Aidan out at 2B
on the play, 3b to 2b. 1 3
Harvey,Noah singled to left field (1-1 BK). 1 3
Wilson,Evan doubled to right field (0-2 SF); Harvey,Noah advanced from first base to third base. 1 3
Winebrenner,Dylan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 1 3

Maryland - Top of 5th UMD RIC
Costello,Ryan popped up down the right field line putout by 2b (2-1 BBK). 1 3
Stockton,Rylen grounded out, p to 1b (2-2 KBKFB). 1 3
JonesII,Paul struck out swinging (3-2 BFSBBS). 1 3

Richmond - Bottom of 5th UMD RIC
UMD pitching change: Edwards,Landon replaces Morlang,Nic. 1 3
Elko,Michael struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 3
Recio,Ryan walked (3-1 BSBBB). 1 3
Scanlon,Sean popped up in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-0). 1 3
Recio,Ryan out caught stealing at second base, p to 1b to ss. 1 3

Maryland - Top of 6th UMD RIC
Mendez,David hit by pitch (3-0 BBBB). 1 3
Kaunas,Ty struck out looking (0-2 KKFFK). 1 3
Mendez,David stole second base. 1 3
HawtonHenley,Nate singled through the left side of the infield (3-1 BKBB); Mendez,David advanced to third
base. 1 3
Russell,Devin homered to deep left field, 3RBI (0-0); Mendez,David scored; HawtonHenley,Nate scored from
first base. 4 3
Crosland,Jordan doubled to right center (1-0 B). 4 3
RICH pitching change: Siesky,Dylan replaces Dray,Christian. 4 3
Crosland,Jordan advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 4 3
Martin,Brayden struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKFS). 4 3
Costello,Ryan singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Crosland,Jordan scored. 5 3
Stockton,Rylen flied out to cf (1-2 KBF). 5 3

Richmond - Bottom of 6th UMD RIC
Schaller,Chris flied out to lf (2-2 BBFK). 5 3
OKeefe,Aidan popped up to cf putout by 2b (0-1 K). 5 3
Kraemer,Jackson singled to left center (1-2 BFK). 5 3
Harvey,Noah walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Kraemer,Jackson advanced to second base. 5 3
RICH substitution: Kennedy,Grant pinch hitting for Wilson,Evan. 5 3
Kennedy,Grant walked (3-0 BBBB); Kraemer,Jackson advanced to third base; Harvey,Noah advanced to
second base. 5 3
Winebrenner,Dylan doubled to left field, 2RBI (0-0); Kraemer,Jackson scored; Harvey,Noah scored from
second base; Kennedy,Grant advanced from first base to third base. 5 5
Elko,Michael singled to center field, 2RBI (2-1 BBK); Kennedy,Grant scored; Winebrenner,Dylan scored from
second base. 5 7
UMD pitching change: Koshy,Andrew replaces Edwards,Landon. 5 7
Elko,Michael stole second base. 5 7
Recio,Ryan walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 7
Scanlon,Sean singled to first base (2-1 BBF); Elko,Michael advanced to third base; Recio,Ryan advanced to
second base. 5 7



Schaller,Chris flied out to rf (1-2 KBS). 5 7
Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Maryland - Top of 7th UMD RIC
RICH position change: Kennedy,Grant remains in the game at lf 5 7
RICH pitching change: Hyer,Keane replaces Siesky,Dylan. 5 7
JonesII,Paul popped up to third base (3-1 BBBK). 5 7
RICH pitching change: Anvar,Bijan replaces Hyer,Keane. 5 7
Mendez,David grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KSB). 5 7
Kaunas,Ty struck out swinging (2-2 KFFBBFS). 5 7

Richmond - Bottom of 7th UMD RIC
OKeefe,Aidan grounded out to 1b, unassisted (2-2 FKBB). 5 7
RICH substitution: JohnsonJr,RJ pinch hitting for Kraemer,Jackson. 5 7
JohnsonJr,RJ grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 5 7
Harvey,Noah struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBFS). 5 7

Maryland - Top of 8th UMD RIC
RICH position change: JohnsonJr,RJ remains in the game at rf 5 7
RICH pitching change: VanTuyle,Aaron replaces Anvar,Bijan. 5 7
HawtonHenley,Nate flied out to rf (0-0). 5 7
Russell,Devin struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 5 7
Crosland,Jordan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 5 7

Richmond - Bottom of 8th UMD RIC
Kennedy,Grant struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 5 7
Winebrenner,Dylan struck out swinging (2-2 BSKFBS). 5 7
Elko,Michael grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-2 KKBBFBF). 5 7

Maryland - Top of 9th UMD RIC
RICH pitching change: Heney,Kellan replaces VanTuyle,Aaron. 5 7
RICH substitution: Dosenbach,Trevor replaces Kennedy,Grant at rf, batting 1st. 5 7
RICH position change: JohnsonJr,RJ now playing lf from rf 5 7
Martin,Brayden flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 5 7
RICH pitching change: Gay,Justin replaces Heney,Kellan. 5 7
Costello,Ryan flied out to rf putout by cf (1-0 B). 5 7
Stockton,Rylen singled to right center (2-2 SBBK). 5 7
UMD substitution: Iannazzo,Micheal pinch running for Stockton,Rylen. 5 7
JonesII,Paul grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (1-2 FBF). 5 7

Richmond - Bottom of 9th UMD RIC


